Jan. 19, 2022

Bobby
Categories
Round 1 Round 2 Round 3
Art Geography Music
Culture History Nature
Entertainment Literature Science
Games Miscellaneous | Sports
Results
Rank Team 1 2 3 Final
1 Animals Anonymous 20 20 19 59
George & The Boosters
2 feat. Billy Preston 20 19 19| 58
3 Gin Blossoms 18 18 18 54
4 The Biggest Blank 15 16 15 46
5 (?7?7?) 17 13 11 41
6 andylytics 13 10 11 34
7 the gaithersburg trojans | 10 12 11 33
8 Trivial Pursuit 13 5 11 29
9 Mary-Ann 11 7 7 25
10 AE 5 9 10 | 24
11 | New Kids On The Blockchain | 6 6 8 20

AVERAGE 135|123 | 12.7 | 38.5




Round 1
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Category 1 - Art

1.

What water feature is named for its location at the
intersection of 3 roads: Via Delle Muratte, Via Poli, and
Piazza dei Crociferi?

Michael Lee-Chin's Crystal was added to what Bloor Street
building in 20077

What colour is the house in Van Gogh's Het Gele Huis?

What The Jack Pine painter was associated with, but not
part of the Group of Seven?

Stacks of what desiccated animal fodder are the subject of
25 Claude Monet paintings?

Category 2 - Culture

6.

10.

What wild goat species with large, curved horns was saved
from extinction by 1821 Sardinian anti-hunting laws?

What is the nocturnal common name for the deadly family of
plants that includes (not-so-deadly) tomatoes and
eggplants?

What tree-dwelling Australian marsupial has two sets of
opposable thumbs?

What one word can be: a species of flower; a part of the
eye; or the Greek goddess of rainbows?

What salamander-like animal has young named eft and
derives its own name from a bastardization of the same
word?
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Category 3 - Entertainment

11.

12.

13.

14.
15.

What is the only professional sports team from California
that does not have a city in its name?

The oldest current endurance auto race is held over 24
hours each year near what French town?

The main stadium for the US Open is named for what late
former number 1 tennis player?

What Italian city hosted the 2006 Winter Olympics?

As of 2022, what is the name of Edmonton's CFL team?

Category 4 - Games

16.

17.

18.

19.
20.

What Bulls on Parade band's members include: Tim
Commerford, Zack de la Rocha, Tom Morello, and Brad
Wilk?

All that She Wants, Don't Turn Around, and The Sign were
hit singles from what Swedish band's debut album?

What is the name of a craftsperson who makes stringed
instruments like guitars and lutes?

What was the Beastie Boys sick, 1986 debut album?

What Rolling Stones song begins with the line, "l saw her
today at the reception"?



Round 2

Category 5 - Geography

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

What country has the southernmost world capital city?

Located in North America, what is the most-densely
populated island that also has a population greater than
500,0007?

What Ontario city is named in honour of a Belgium town
where an 1815 battle occurred?

What Canadian province or territory borders 5 (possibly 6)
other provinces or territories?

Aden is the current capital-in-exile of what country on the
Arabian Peninsula?

Category 6 - History

26.

27.

28.

29.
30.

Famke Jensen, James Marsden, Halle Berry, and Hugh
Jackman are among the title characters in what 2000 action
film?

What 2006 Disney film stars Paul Walker and an octet of
sled dogs who attempt to cross Antarctica?

What US basic cable network's shows won the Outstanding
Drama Emmy 6 times between 2008 and 20147

Who directed the 2021 remake of West Side Story?

The Sword of Omens is wielded by Lion-O on what 1980s
animated action series?
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Category 7 - Literature

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

What learned book company is the American publisher of
the Clifford the Big Red Dog and Harry Potter books?

What defunct Swedish car company advertised itself as,
"born from jets"?

With a distinct red wax covering, what semi-hard cheese is
named for the Dutch town where it originated?

What oldest English University has a Latin motto that means
"The Lord is My Light"?

What American religion's adherents practice dianetics?

Category 8 - Miscellaneous

36.

37.

38.

39.
40.

What German cypher machine was invented by Arthur
Scherbius ¢.1918 and was cracked by Polish cryptologist
Marian Rejewski in 19327

What 99th element is named in honour of a German Nobel
laureate and theoretical physicist?

What geometric shape is defined as any quadrilateral with 4
equal sides and can include kites, lozenges, and squares?

In computer networking, what does the "L" in LAN stand for?

What second longest bone in the human body connects the
ankle and knee?



Round 3

Category 9 - Music

41.

42.

43.

44.
45.

45.

What YA novel by Veronica Roth takes place in a dystopian
Chicago where teens are placed into one of five factions?

What demonic-looking, acrobatic superhero has the alter
ego of Kurt Wagner?

What word for a trip (or a minivan) comes from the title of
Homer's epic poem?

Complete this line from Macbeth: "Out damned

In the Bible, who is the boat-building father of Shem, Ham,
and Japheth?

Now best known from a limestone bust, what Egyptian
Queen reigned during the first dynasty of the New Kingdom
of Egypt?

Category 10 - Nature

46.
47.

48.

49.

50.

By surname, who is alphabetically the last US President?

What boozy British 19th century tea clipper takes its name
from a witch in Robert Burns poem?

The redshirts were a 19th century volunteer faction that
followed what Italian General?

The 1469 marriage of Queen Isabella | of Castille and King
Ferdinand Il of Aragon effectively unified what modern-day
country?

What is the only chess maneuver where the king can move
more than a single space in one turn?
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Category 11 - Science

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

What 1987 alloyed hockey video game was arguably the
first to use voice audio recordings for commentary?

Possibly the oldest still played today, what board game sees
players move piles of seed or other small objects around a
board of pits?

Before the company went dormant, what final video game
console did SEGA release in 19997

A Full House, Four of a Kind, and Small Straight are
possible scores in what dice game?

What one word can come before each of the following to
create a recognizable word or phrase: ____eight, __ glow,
__ party?

Category 12 - Sports

56.
57.

58.

59.

What primary printer's colour is also called fuchsia?

What spirited 2020 Pixar film won the Best Animated
Feature Academy Award?

What one palindrome can mean any of the following: things
of equal height; a tool to measure plumbness; or to flatten?

There is a hidden pattern in the previous 59 answers. For
one point, write any word or phrase that continues the
pattern.



Answers Round 1 Bobby | Jan. 19, 2022 Answers Round 2 Bobby | Jan. 19, 2022

1. Trevi Fountain 45.5% 21. New Zealand 27.3%
2. Royal Ontario Museum 36.4% 22. Manhattan 36.4%
3. Yellow 36.4% 23. Waterloo 36.4%
4. Tom Thompson 45.5% 24. Northwest Territories 45.5%
5. Hay 54.5% 25. Yemen 36.4%
6. Ibex 45.5% 26. X-Men 27.3%
7. Nightshade 18.2% 27. Eight Below 72.7%
8. Koala 0.0% 28. Amc 72.7%
9. Iris 9.1% 29. Stephen Spielberg 36.4%
10. Newt 45.5% 30. Thundercats 54.5%
11. Golden State Warriors 18.2% 31. Scholastic 18.2%
12. Lemans 36.4% 32. Saab 45.5%
13. Arthur Ashe 18.2% 33. Edam 63.6%
14. Torino 18.2% 34. Oxford 18.2%
15. Elks 45.5% 35. Scientology 0.0%
16. Rage Against The Machine 27.3% 36. Enigma 45.5%
17. Ace Of Base 18.2% 37. Einsteinium 54.5%
18. Luthier 54.5% 38. Rhombus 27.3%
19. License To llI 27.3% 39. Local 18.2%
20. You Can't Always Get What You Want 54.5% 40. Tibia 36.4%



Answers Round 3

59

Divergent
Nightcrawler
Odyssey

Spot

Noah

Nefertiti
Woodrow Wilson
Cutty Sark
Giuseppe Garibaldi
Spain

Castling

Blades Of Steel
Mancala
Dreamcast
Yahtzee

After

Magenta

Soul

Level
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Difficulty

41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.

. I.E. Any (Anything Starting With "A" And Ending
With "Y"; Answers Are Daisy Chained Horizontally)

54.5%
54.5%
18.2%
27.3%

9.1%

9.1%

9.1%
18.2%
72.7%
63.6%

0.0%
45.5%
54.5%
72.7%
36.4%
18.2%

0.0%
27.3%
63.6%

0.0%

Game Stats

Avg
difficulty
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Avg
difficulty

32.7%

38.6%

36.4%

Question
difficulty

Easy (0-33%)

Hard (67-100%)

% of
game

43.3%

48.3%

Medium (34-66%)

8.3%

Extreme
Questions

Everyone got it

No one got it

% of
game

8.3%

0.0%

General
Categories

Asked

ART

6

CUL | ENT GAM GEO| HIS LIT MIX

6

6

5

6

6

5

5

MUS NAT | SCI SPO

6 |6 |5 |4

% of
game

10.0%|10.0%

10.0%

8.3%

10.0%

10.0%

8.3%

8.3%

10.0%(10.0%| 8.3% | 6.7%

Avg
difficulty

36.4%|21.2%

27.3%

36.4%

33.3%

50.0%

29.1%|36.4%

28.8%|36.4%|45.5%(22.7%

Team size

# of
teams

4+ TTL teams

- 11

Avg
score

- 38.5







