Jan. 19, 2022Bobby

Categories

Round 1	Round 2	Round 3
Art	Geography	Music
Culture	History	Nature
Entertainment	Literature	Science
Games	Miscellaneous	Sports

Results

Rank	Team	1	2	3	Final
1	Animals Anonymous	20	20	19	59
2	George & The Boosters feat. Billy Preston	20	19	19	58
3	Gin Blossoms	18	18	18	54
4	The Biggest Blank	15	16	15	46
5	(???)	17	13	11	41
6	andylytics	13	10	11	34
7	the gaithersburg trojans	10	12	11	33
8	Trivial Pursuit	13	5	11	29
9	Mary-Ann	11	7	7	25
10	AE	5	9	10	24
11	New Kids On The Blockchain	6	6	8	20
	AVERAGE	13.5	12.3	12.7	38.5

Category 1 - Art

- 1. What water feature is named for its location at the intersection of 3 roads: Via Delle Muratte, Via Poli, and Piazza dei Crociferi?
- Michael Lee-Chin's Crystal was added to what Bloor Street building in 2007?
- 3. What colour is the house in Van Gogh's Het Gele Huis?
- 4. What The Jack Pine painter was associated with, but not part of the Group of Seven?
- 5. Stacks of what desiccated animal fodder are the subject of 25 Claude Monet paintings?

Category 2 - Culture

- 6. What wild goat species with large, curved horns was saved from extinction by 1821 Sardinian anti-hunting laws?
- 7. What is the nocturnal common name for the deadly family of plants that includes (not-so-deadly) tomatoes and eggplants?
- 8. What tree-dwelling Australian marsupial has two sets of opposable thumbs?
- 9. What one word can be: a species of flower; a part of the eye; or the Greek goddess of rainbows?
- 10. What salamander-like animal has young named eft and derives its own name from a bastardization of the same word?

Category 3 - Entertainment

Round 1

- 11. What is the only professional sports team from California that does not have a city in its name?
- 12. The oldest current endurance auto race is held over 24 hours each year near what French town?
- 13. The main stadium for the US Open is named for what late former number 1 tennis player?
- 14. What Italian city hosted the 2006 Winter Olympics?
- 15. As of 2022, what is the name of Edmonton's CFL team?

Category 4 - Games

- 16. What Bulls on Parade band's members include: Tim Commerford, Zack de la Rocha, Tom Morello, and Brad Wilk?
- 17. All that She Wants, Don't Turn Around, and The Sign were hit singles from what Swedish band's debut album?
- 18. What is the name of a craftsperson who makes stringed instruments like guitars and lutes?
- 19. What was the Beastie Boys sick, 1986 debut album?
- 20. What Rolling Stones song begins with the line, "I saw her today at the reception"?

Category 5 - Geography

- 21. What country has the southernmost world capital city?
- 22. Located in North America, what is the most-densely populated island that also has a population greater than 500,000?
- 23. What Ontario city is named in honour of a Belgium town where an 1815 battle occurred?
- 24. What Canadian province or territory borders 5 (possibly 6) other provinces or territories?
- 25. Aden is the current capital-in-exile of what country on the Arabian Peninsula?

Category 6 - History

- 26. Famke Jensen, James Marsden, Halle Berry, and Hugh Jackman are among the title characters in what 2000 action film?
- 27. What 2006 Disney film stars Paul Walker and an octet of sled dogs who attempt to cross Antarctica?
- 28. What US basic cable network's shows won the Outstanding Drama Emmy 6 times between 2008 and 2014?
- 29. Who directed the 2021 remake of West Side Story?
- 30. The Sword of Omens is wielded by Lion-O on what 1980s animated action series?

Category 7 - Literature

Round 2

- 31. What learned book company is the American publisher of the Clifford the Big Red Dog and Harry Potter books?
- 32. What defunct Swedish car company advertised itself as, "born from jets"?
- 33. With a distinct red wax covering, what semi-hard cheese is named for the Dutch town where it originated?
- 34. What oldest English University has a Latin motto that means "The Lord is My Light"?
- 35. What American religion's adherents practice dianetics?

Category 8 - Miscellaneous

- 36. What German cypher machine was invented by Arthur Scherbius c.1918 and was cracked by Polish cryptologist Marian Rejewski in 1932?
- 37. What 99th element is named in honour of a German Nobel laureate and theoretical physicist?
- 38. What geometric shape is defined as any quadrilateral with 4 equal sides and can include kites, lozenges, and squares?
- 39. In computer networking, what does the "L" in LAN stand for?
- 40. What second longest bone in the human body connects the ankle and knee?

Category 9 - Music

- 41. What YA novel by Veronica Roth takes place in a dystopian Chicago where teens are placed into one of five factions?
- 42. What demonic-looking, acrobatic superhero has the alter ego of Kurt Wagner?
- 43. What word for a trip (or a minivan) comes from the title of Homer's epic poem?
- 44. Complete this line from Macbeth: "Out damned".
- 45. In the Bible, who is the boat-building father of Shem, Ham, and Japheth?
- 45. Now best known from a limestone bust, what Egyptian Queen reigned during the first dynasty of the New Kingdom of Egypt?

Category 10 - Nature

- 46. By surname, who is alphabetically the last US President?
- 47. What boozy British 19th century tea clipper takes its name from a witch in Robert Burns poem?
- 48. The redshirts were a 19th century volunteer faction that followed what Italian General?
- 49. The 1469 marriage of Queen Isabella I of Castille and King Ferdinand II of Aragon effectively unified what modern-day country?
- 50. What is the only chess maneuver where the king can move more than a single space in one turn?

Category 11 - Science

Round 3

- 51. What 1987 alloyed hockey video game was arguably the first to use voice audio recordings for commentary?
- 52. Possibly the oldest still played today, what board game sees players move piles of seed or other small objects around a board of pits?
- 53. Before the company went dormant, what final video game console did SEGA release in 1999?
- 54. A Full House, Four of a Kind, and Small Straight are possible scores in what dice game?
- 55. What one word can come before each of the following to create a recognizable word or phrase: ___eight, ___glow, ___party?

Category 12 - Sports

- 56. What primary printer's colour is also called fuchsia?
- 57. What spirited 2020 Pixar film won the Best Animated Feature Academy Award?
- 58. What one palindrome can mean any of the following: things of equal height; a tool to measure plumbness; or to flatten?
- 59. There is a hidden pattern in the previous 59 answers. For one point, write any word or phrase that continues the pattern.

20. You Can't Always Get What You Want

Answers	Pound	2
AllSweis	Rouna	_

Answers Round 1	Bobby Jan. 19, 2022	Answers Round 2	Bobby Jan. 19, 2022
	Difficulty		Difficulty
1. Trevi Fountain	45.5%	21. New Zealand	27.3%
2. Royal Ontario Museum	36.4%	22. Manhattan	36.4%
3. Yellow	36.4%	23. Waterloo	36.4%
4. Tom Thompson	45.5%	24. Northwest Territories	45.5%
5. Hay	54.5%	25. Yemen	36.4%
6. lbex	45.5%	26. X-Men	27.3%
7. Nightshade	18.2%	27. Eight Below	72.7%
8. Koala	0.0%	28. Amc	72.7%
9. Iris	9.1%	29. Stephen Spielberg	36.4%
10. Newt	45.5%	30. Thundercats	54.5%
11. Golden State Warriors	18.2%	31. Scholastic	18.2%
12. Lemans	36.4%	32. Saab	45.5%
13. Arthur Ashe	18.2%	33. Edam	63.6%
14. Torino	18.2%	34. Oxford	18.2%
15. Elks	45.5%	35. Scientology	0.0%
16. Rage Against The Machine	27.3%	36. Enigma	45.5%
17. Ace Of Base	18.2%	37. Einsteinium	54.5%
18. Luthier	54.5%	38. Rhombus	27.3%
19. License To III	27.3%	39. Local	18.2%

54.5%

40. Tibia

36.4%

	Difficulty
41. Divergent	54.5%
42. Nightcrawler	54.5%
43. Odyssey	18.2%
44. Spot	27.3%
45. Noah	9.1%
45. Nefertiti	9.1%
46. Woodrow Wilson	9.1%
47. Cutty Sark	18.2%
48. Giuseppe Garibaldi	72.7%
49. Spain	63.6%
50. Castling	0.0%
51. Blades Of Steel	45.5%
52. Mancala	54.5%
53. Dreamcast	72.7%
54. Yahtzee	36.4%
55. After	18.2%
56. Magenta	0.0%
57. Soul	27.3%
58. Level	63.6%
59. I.E. Any (Anything Starting With "A" And Ending With "Y"; Answers Are Daisy Chained Horizontally)	0.0%

Category	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Avg difficulty	43.6%	23.6%	27.3%	36.4%	36.4%	52.7%	29.1%	36.4%	32.7%	32.7%	45.5%	34.5%

Round	1	2	3
Avg difficulty	32.7%	38.6%	36.4%

Question difficulty	Easy (0-33%)	Medium (34-66%)	Hard (67-100%)
% of game	43.3%	48.3%	8.3%

Extreme Questions	Everyone got it	No one got it
% of game	8.3%	0.0%

General Categories	ART	CUL	ENT	GAM	GEO	HIS	LIT	MIX	MUS	NAT	SCI	SPO
Asked	6	6	6	5	6	6	5	5	6	6	5	4
% of game	10.0%	10.0%	10.0%	8.3%	10.0%	10.0%	8.3%	8.3%	10.0%	10.0%	8.3%	6.7%
Avg difficulty	36.4%	21.2%	27.3%	36.4%	33.3%	50.0%	29.1%	36.4%	28.8%	36.4%	45.5%	22.7%

Team size	1	2	3	4	4+	TTL teams
# of teams						11
Avg score						38.5